
Bowls Hampshire 

 

Programme of Events 2015 

 

(Ladies’ President – Mrs Diane Collins) 

(Men’s President – Paul Robson) 

 

2-6 Feb   BE Potters Week, Hopton-on-Sea 

Sat 21 Feb  BE AGM & Men’s Annual Dinner and Presentation of Prizes - Hilton Hotel, Coventry  

3-6 Apr   Easter 

Sat 2 May  Women’s JT Trial at Banister Park BC - 10.00am 

Sat 2 May  Men v Royal County of Berkshire (A) at Bracknell BC – 2.00pm  

Sun 3 May  Men’s MC Trial at Atherley BC – 10.03am 

Mon 4 May  Bank Holiday     

Thu 7 May  Women v Surrey (A) at Egham BC – 1.30pm 

Fri 8 May  Women’s Champion of Champions at Banister Park BC - 10.00am 

Sat 9 May  Women’s JT Trial at Banister Park BC - 10.00am 

Sun 10 May  Men’s MC Trial at Atherley BC – 10.03am 

Wed 13 May  Women v Dorset (H) at Brockenhurst BC – 1.30pm - (DR Trial) 

Thu 14 May  Men v Metropolitan Police (A) at Imber Sports Centre -2.00pm 

Fri 15 May  Women’s Champion of Champions at Banister Park BC - 10.00am 

Sat 16 May  Women’s JT Trial at Banister Park BC - 10.00am 

Sun 17 May  Men v Dorset (H) at Atherley BC – 10.30am (MC Trial) 

Tue 19 May  Women v Sussex (H) at Lee-on-the-Solent BC - 1.30pm - (JT Trial) 

Fri 22 May  Women’s Champion of Champions at Banister Park BC - 10.00am 

Sun 24 May  Balcomb Trophy (DR) Preliminary Round – Men v Oxfordshire (H) at Atherley BC – 10.00am 

Sun 24 May  White Rose Trophy (DR) 1
st
 Round – U25’s v Isle of Wight (A) - Cancelled – IOW conceded 

Mon 25 May  Bank Holiday 

Mon 25 May  Mixed President v Leigh Park (50
th
 Anniversary) at Leigh Park BC – 2.30pm 

Mon 25 May  Junior International Trials – Men & Women, Victoria Park, Royal Leamington Spa 

Fri 29 May  Men v Northamptonshire President’s Touring Team (H) at Banister Park BC – 2.00pm 

Sat 30 May  JT – Women v Buckinghamshire (A) at Chesham BC – 1.30pm 

Sat 30 May  MC – Men v Berkshire (A) at Reading BC – 2.00pm 

Sun 31 May  Senior International Squad Day – Men & Women, Victoria Park, Royal Leamington Spa 

Tue 2 June  Women v Middlesex (H) at Cove BC – 1.30pm 

Thu 4 June  Men v Kent (A) at Sevenoaks BC- 2.00pm 

Sat 6 June  JT – Women v Surrey (H) at Banister Park BC – 1.30pm 

Sat 6 June  MC – Men v Surrey (H) at Atherley BC – 2.00pm  

Sun 7 June  Balcomb Trophy (DR) 1
st
 Round 

12-13 June  Women’s Senior British Isles Championships, Victoria Park, Leamington Spa 

Sat 13 June  MC – Men v Buckinghamshire (H) at Atherley BC – 2.00pm 

Sun 14 June  White Rose Trophy (DR) Regional Finals 

14-16 June  Women’s Senior International Series, Victoria Park, Leamington Spa 

Sat 20 June  JT – Women v Kent (H) at Banister Park BC – 1.30pm 

Sun 21 June Walker Cup (DR) 1
st
 Round – Women v Berkshire (H) at Cove BC – 1.30pm 

Sun 21 June Balcomb Trophy (DR) Regional Finals 

Wed 24 June  Men v Middlesex (H) at Yateley BC – 2.00pm 

25-26 June  Men’s Senior British Isles Championships, Hamilton, Scotland 

27-28 June    Men’s Senior International Series, Hamilton, Scotland 

Sat 27 June  Men v Wiltshire (H) at Andover BC – 2.00pm  

Sun 28 June  Men’s and Women’s Under 25 Singles at Banister Park – 9.30am 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Thu 2 July  Men v Buckinghamshire (H) at Hawley BC – 2.00pm 

Sat 4 July  JT – Women v Middlesex (A) at West Ealing BC – 1.30pm 

Sat 4 July  MC – Men v Oxfordshire (A) at Oxford City and County BC – 2.00pm 

Sun 5 July  Junior International Squad Day – Men & Women, Victoria Park, Royal Leamington Spa 

6-10 July  Women’s County Finals, Banister Park BC 

Wed 8 July  Men v Isle of Wight (H) at Southampton Old Green BC – 2.00pm 

Sat 11 July  Men v London Scottish (H) at Oakley BC – 2.00pm 

Sat 11 July  Women’s Inter-County Championship (Johns Trophy) Quarter-Finals at TBC 

Sun 12 July  Walker Cup (DR) (Regional Finals) at TBC 

Mon 13 July  Women’s Patrons Day, Banister Park BC – 1.00pm for 1.30pm 

Tue 14 July  Women v Wiltshire (A) at Pewsey Vale BC - 1.30pm                      

Wed 15 July   Women v Berkshire (H) at Pyestock BC - 1.30pm    

17-19 July  Women’s Junior International Series & Championships at Greenock, Scotland 

Sat 18 July  Men’s Inter-County Championship (Middleton Cup) Quarter-Finals at TBC 

Tue 21 July  Men v Surrey (H) at Fareham BC – 2.00pm 

Wed 22 July  Mixed Presidents’ Day at Woolston & District BC – 1.00pm for 1.30pm 

Mon 27 July  Men v Somerset (H) at Lymington BC – 2.00pm 

Tue 28 July  Women v Isle of Wight (A) at Bembridge BC – 1.00pm  

Wed 29 Jul  Men v English Civil Service (A) at Salisbury BC – 2.15pm  

Sat 1 Aug  JT - Women’s Semi-Finals at Victoria Park, Royal Leamington Spa – 10.00am 

Sat 1 Aug  MC – Men’s Semi-Finals at Victoria Park, Royal Leamington Spa – 10.00am 

Sat 1 Aug  JT - Women’s Finals at Victoria Park, Royal Leamington Spa – 2.30pm 

Sat 1 Aug  MC – Men’s Finals at Victoria Park, Royal Leamington Spa – 2.30pm    

1-30 Aug  National Championships & National Competitions Finals, Victoria Park, Royal Leamington Spa 

Wed 5 Aug Men v Sussex (H) at Pembroke Gardens BC – 2.00pm   

Sun 9 Aug Men v New Forest and District (A) – Brockenhurst BC – 2.00pm  

Mon 10 Aug Mixed President v Banks (H) at Cove BC – 2.00pm 

Sun 16 Aug  Men v Basingstoke and District (A) at St Mary Bourne BC – 2.00pm  

Mon 17 Aug Women’s Benevolent Triples, Unbadged Singles, Over 55s Singles, Over 55s Pairs and Golden 

Girls Pairs at Banister Park BC – 10.00am  

Tue 18 Aug Women’s Thornbery, Benevolent Triples, Unbadged Singles, Over 55s Singles, Over 55s Pairs 

and Golden Girls Pairs at Banister Park BC – 10.00am 

Wed 19 Aug  Women v Oxfordshire (H) at Whitchurch BC - 1.30pm 

Fri 21 Aug Women’s Thornbery, Benevolent Triples, Unbadged Singles, Golden Girls Pairs, Over 55s 

Singles and Over 55s Pairs at Banister Park BC – 10.00am 

Wed 26 Aug   Women v Somerset (A) at Chew Stoke BC, Chew Stoke – 1.30pm 

Fri 28 Aug    Women Dolly Gore, Banister Park BC – 10.00am and 2.00pm 

Mon 31
st
 Aug  Bank Holiday 

Tue 1 Sep  Women v Gloucestershire (H) at Hook BC - 1.30pm 

Fri 4 Sep  Women v Jeanne Curtis Trophy at Swanmore BC – 2.00pm 

Sat 5 Sep  Men v Southampton and District (A) at Atherley BC – 2.00pm 

Sun 6 Sep  Men’s Benevolent Triples Semi Finals and Final at TBC – 2.00pm   

6-11 Sep  Junior Commonwealth Games, Western Samoa  

Sun 6 Sep  Mixed Top Club Semi-Finals & Final at Atherley BC - 10.00am and 2.00pm 

Sat 12 & 13 Sep Men’s Junior International Series at Oxford City & County BC, Oxfordshire 

Sat 12 & 13 Sep Men’s & Women’s National Top Club Competition at Victoria Park, Royal Leamington Spa 

Sat 19 Sep  Senior International Trials – Men & Women, Victoria Park, Royal Leamington Spa 

11-16 Oct  European Championships, Israel  

Sun 18 Oct  BH Luncheon at Fleming Park BC at 12.00pm for 12.30pm – date TBC 

Sat 21 Nov  BE Counties Meeting & Women’s Annual Prizes Presentation Dinner - St. Johns Hotel, Solihull  

TBC   World Champion of Champions, Queensland, Australia 

TBC   Atlantic Games 
 

 

 

  

 


